 Scale up of a green enzymatic fat splitting technology that will provide cost advantage
over traditional process.

 Chemicals made from bio-waste are termed as 2nd Generation (2G) chemicals.
 In a 4 way collaboration between Privi, ICT, Fraunhofer Institute and Atech Innovation –

from Germany a novel 2G Bio Butanol manufacturing process is scaled up.

¹ BIRAC: Biotechnology Industry Research Assistance Council; ² DST: Department of Science and Technology, ³ IGSTC: Indo-German Science & Technology Centre

25 JULY 2016 |  Page 21 of 28

4,802

7,801

> 16,000

 -

 2,000

 4,000

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000

 12,000

 14,000

 16,000

 18,000

FY12 FY16 FY21

R
s

in
 M

m

609

1,088

> 2,400
Margin 13%

Margin 14%

Margin > 15%

 -

 500

 1,000

 1,500

 2,000

 2,500

 3,000

FY12 FY16 FY21

R
s

in
 M

m

FAIRCHEM’S PROFORMA FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Proforma¹ Revenue Growth Proforma¹ EBITDA Growth

¹ Proforma Revenue and EBITDA are simple additions of those of Adi and Privi for the year ended 31 March 2016

25 JULY 2016 |  Page 22 of 28

TRANSACTION HIGHLIGHTS

25 JULY 2016 |  Page 23 of 28

TRANSACTION HIGHLIGHTS

Rs in Mm Adi Privi (Proforma) Fairchem (Proforma)

For the year ending 31 March 2016

Revenue 1,525 6,276 7,802

EBITDA 233 855 1088

Net Income 106 170 276

Rs in Mm Adi Privi (Proforma) Fairchem (Proforma)

For the year ending 31 March 2016

Net Fixed Assets 787 2,461 3248

Cash 2 1,755 1757

Other Assets 375 4,592 4,967

Total Assets 1,164 8,808 9,972

Shareholders Funds 633 3,567 4,200

Debt 337 2,714 3,051

Other Liabilities 194 2,527 2,721

Total Liabilities 1,164 8,808 9,972

Income Statement

Balance Sheet

Source: Company Financial statements.

 The board of directors of Adi and Privi unanimously approved a scheme of arrangement to demerge the aroma chemicals business of Privi
into a wholly owned subsidiary of Adi. The Appointed Date for the said merger is fixed to be
1 August 2016.

 In consideration of the merger, Adi will issue 27 equity shares of Rs 10 each and 27 Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares of Rs 10
each for every 40 equity shares of Rs 10 each of Privi as recommended by the valuation report issued by Walker Chandiok & Co. (Grant
Thornton). ICICI Securities Limited has issued a fairness opinion on the exchange ratio.